### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StarBuzz Enterprises, LLC		108/25/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StarBuzz, LLC
Street Address:	1112 Montana Ave.
Internal Address:	#287
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77435988	
Serial Number:	77410085	ROCKET HERO
Serial Number:	77546779	WE COME IN PEACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)458-4797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 458-4717

Email: lcannon@buzzaldrin.com

Correspondent Name: StarBuzz, LLC
Address Line 1: 1112 Montana Ave.

Address Line 2: #287

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 154448

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0505 \$90.00 77435988

900141949

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Cannon
Signature:	/LC/
Date:	08/27/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademark - ASTRONAUT (Image) #page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - ROCKET HERO#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - WE COME IN PEACE#page1.tif	

# Assignment of Trademark ASTRONAUT (Image) (Serial No. 77435988)

This agreement entered this 25<sup>th</sup> of August, 2009, between <u>StarBuzz Enterprises LLC</u>, of 1112 Montana Ave. #287, Santa Monica California 90403, herein referred to as "Assignor", and:

rissigner, and.			
StarBuzz, LLC	Limited Liability C	Company, State of Calif	fornia
Herein referred to as "Assig	gnee".		
That Assignor has adopted a Office, Serial No. 77435988 such mark and the pending	8, filed March 31, 20	•	
That for good and valuable Assignor does hereby assign the goodwill of the business thereof, the serial number of	n to Assignee all rig s symbolized by said	hts, title and interest in lark, along with the l	and to said mark,
StarBuzz Enterprises, LLC			
Date			
Signature			
Name			

Title

# Assignment of Trademark ROCKET HERO (Serial No. 77410085)

This agreement entered this 25<sup>th</sup> of August, 2009, between <u>StarBuzz Enterprises LLC</u>, of 1112 Montana Ave. #287, Santa Monica California 90403, herein referred to as "Assignor", and:

"Assignor", and:			
StarBuzz, LLC	Limited Liability C	Company, State of California	
Herein referred to as "Assig	ŗnee".		
•	5, filed February 29,	registered in the United States Patent, 2008, and Assignee is desirous of on thereof.	
Assignor does hereby assign	n to Assignee all righ s symbolized by said	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, thts, title and interest in and to said mark, d mark, along with the pending application herein.	
StarBuzz Enterprises, LLC			
Date			
Signature		-	
Name		-	

Title

## **Assignment of Trademark**WE COME IN PEACE (Serial No. 77546779)

This agreement entered this 25<sup>th</sup> of August, 2009, between <u>StarBuzz Enterprises LLC</u>, of 1112 Montana Ave. #287, Santa Monica California 90403, herein referred to as "Assignor", and:

Title

**RECORDED: 08/27/2009**